Section 137 Grants paid 2016/17

Payment towards Caretaker's wages
Payment towards Family Fun Day

Cost of hire of Hirwaun Village Hall (lounge and main
hall) for Christmas Around the Clock (and Santa's

Payment towards the cost of repair of the community

Starting costs of running the hall following the splitting
of the Community Council and Village Hall finances

Date Name of Group applying for Purpose of grant
grant
2016/17 @ Penderyn Community Centre
Jun-16 Hirwaun Presents
Sep-16 = Hirwaun Presents
Grotto)
Nov-16 | The Lamb, Penderyn
noticeboard
Dec-16 | Hirwaun Village Hall
Mar-17 = Clych Meithrin, Penderyn

Grant towards the cost of play equipment and Easter
eggs for the children

Amount
requested
£400 per month
Donation
£125
£110
£2,000
Donation

Grant
approved/declined

Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Total Grants paid this

year

Amount
paid
£4,800
£400
£125

£110

£2,000

£250



