Section 137 Grants paid 2016/17

<u>Date</u>	Name of Group applying for grant	Purpose of grant	Amount requested	Grant approved/declined	<u>Amount</u> paid
2016/17	Penderyn Community Centre	Payment towards Caretaker's wages	£400 per month	Approved	£4,800
Jun-16	Hirwaun Presents	Payment towards Family Fun Day	Donation	Approved	£400
Sep-16	Hirwaun Presents	Cost of hire of Hirwaun Village Hall (lounge and main hall) for Christmas Around the Clock (and Santa's Grotto)	£125	Approved	£125
Nov-16	The Lamb, Penderyn	Payment towards the cost of repair of the community noticeboard	£110	Approved	£110
Dec-16	Hirwaun Village Hall	Starting costs of running the hall following the splitting of the Community Council and Village Hall finances	£2,000	Approved	£2,000
Mar-17	Clych Meithrin, Penderyn	Grant towards the cost of play equipment and Easter eggs for the children	Donation	Approved	£250
				<u>Total Grants paid this</u> <u>year</u>	<u>£7,685</u>